28153Federal Register / Vol. 69, No. 96 / Tuesday, May 18, 2004 / Notices
closed were accepted. All comments are
reprinted in full in Final EIS Section 5.3
Responses to Comments. The NPS
responses to substantive comments are
also provided in that section. The final
EIS includes corrections and additions
based on the substantive comments

The February 27, 2004, notice should
be used as a reference point to identify
changes. The numbering system in this
notice corresponds with the numbering
system in the February 27, 2004.
Definitions of Abbreviations Used in
This Document
BCP—Boulder Canyon Project
Reclamation—Bureau of Reclamation
CAP—Central Arizona Project
CVP—Central Valley Project
CRSP—Colorado River Storage Project
FR—Federal Register
IDD—Irrigation and Drainage District
ID—Irrigation District
M&I—Municipal and Industrial
O&M—Operation and Maintenance
P–SMBP—Pick-Sloan Missouri Basin
Program
VerDate jul<14>2003 16:14 May 17, 2004 Jkt 203001 PO 00000 Frm 00046 Fmt 4703 Sfmt 4703 E:\FR\FM\18MYN1.SGM 18MYN1
28154 Federal Register / Vol. 69, No. 96 / Tuesday, May 18, 2004 / Notices
PPR–Present Perfected Right
SOD—Safety of Dams
WD–Water District
Pacific Northwest Region: Bureau of
Reclamation, 1150 North Curtis Road,
Suite 100, Boise, Idaho 83706–1234,
telephone 208–378–5223.
Completed Contract Action
8. Baker Valley ID, Baker Project,
Oregon: Warren Act contract with cost
of service charge to allow for use of
project facilities to store nonproject
water. Contract executed on February
28, 2004.
Mid-Pacific Region: Bureau of
Reclamation, 2800 Cottage Way,
Sacramento, California 95825–1898,
telephone 916–978–5250.
New Contract Action
39. Pershing County Water
Conservation District, Humboldt Project,
Nevada: Title transfer agreement for
conveyance of the Humboldt Project.
Modified contract action:
5. Sutter Extension WD, Delano-
Earlimart ID, and the State of California
Department of Water Resources, CVP,
California: Pursuant to Pub. L. 102–575,
cooperative agreements with non-
Federal entities for the purpose of
providing funding for CVP refuge water
wheeling facility improvements to
provide water for refuge and private
wetlands.
Discontinued Contract Actions
16. City of Redding, CVP, California:
Amend water service contract No. 14–
06–200–5272A, for the purpose of
renegotiating the provisions of contract
Article 15, ‘‘Water Shortage and
Apportionment,’’ to conform to current
CVP M&I water shortage policy.
27. Contra Costa WD, CVP, California:
Amend water service contract No. I75r-
3401A to extend the date for
renegotiation of the provisions of
contract Article 12 ‘‘Water Shortage and
Apportionment.’’
Completed Contract Actions
21. El Dorado ID, CVP, California:
Title transfer agreement for conveyance
of CVP facilities. This agreement will